TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM476335

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/26/2013	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Cast Products	
Street Address:	18700 Mill Street	
City:	Meadville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16335	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1336268	CASTUF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4500

mjbrown@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marshall J. Brown

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall J. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Advanced Cast security release#page1.tif source=Advanced Cast security release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0698

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release"), effective as of the date indicated below, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, as a lender and agent, under the Loan and Security Agreement (as defined below) ("Releasor"), in favor of ADVANCED CAST PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), with respect to all intellectual property assets identified in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below) ("Releasee's Intellectual Property"), including: the copyrights of Releasee and applications and registrations therefore; and the trademarks of Releasee and applications and registrations therefore, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1336268 for the mark CASTUF.

WHEREAS, Releasee, Releasor and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated July 29, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time)(the "Loan and Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, Releasee and Releasor entered into that certain Copyright, Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage agreement dated as of July 29, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time)(the "IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the IP Security Agreement, Releasee granted a security interest in favor of Releasor in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1336268 for the mark "CASTUF", which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2010 at Trademark Reel/Frame No. 4251/0382.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge its security interest with respect to Releasee's Intellectual Property, which was granted to Releasor pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest over Releasee's Intellectual Property.

Releasor further agrees, at the reasonable request and sole cost and expense of Releasee, to execute and deliver such further instruments, documents and release forms as may be reasonably necessary effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests over Releasee's Intellectual Property.

[signature page follows]

4852-7119-4899.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0699

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the $\frac{26}{100}$ day of April 2013.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Jame: Jua-

Title: SENICY Mr. ARRIVEN

Bank of American / Advanced Cast IP Release (2013)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006340 FRAME: 0700